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Coaching During CIF Southern Section Championship Competition

(Divisional, Regional and Championship Events)

On January 25, 2010 the Southern Section Boys and Girls Golf Committees approved a proposal to allow coaching, under limited circumstances, during the conduct of Southern Section divisional and regional competition and Championships. The purpose was to allow a coach to provide instruction, encouragement and information to his/her golfers without interfering with play or the conduct of the event. The proposal was approved for the 2011-2012 school year only for both girls and boys. The Committee will evaluate the success of the rule change after the conclusion of the 2012 boys’ golf season. 

Coaches must adhere to the following regulations:

· Between the play of holes, a coach is allowed to communicate advice to his/her players.

· Between the play of holes is defined as that period when an entire group has completed play of a hole and ends when the individual player hits his or her tee shot on the next hole.
· The communication of advice may not impede the pace of play. 
· Coaches are NOT allowed to communicate any advice (verbal or non-verbal) during the play of the hole. A violation of this would result in the player being penalized under Rule 8 of the USGA Rules of Golf.
· Coaches who are in violation of this policy may be subject to one or more of following consequences from a member/members of the tournament committee:
· Warning
· Limited coaching time
· Removal from the golf course (coach may remain in the clubhouse/practice area)
· Only the golf coach as specified under Bylaw 309 may communicate advice to his/her players. 
· The golf coach is defined as the person who signs in the team at the event, and is listed on file at his/her respective high school as the golf coach. 
· Throughout the competition, the golf coach must wear a wristband identifying him or her as the golf coach. CIF will provide the wristbands at each post-season event.
· As a reminder, players are still prohibited from communicating advice, as defined by Rule 8, to other players at any time during their round. Any player who gives or asks for advice will be penalized according to Rule 8 of the USGA Rules of Golf.
Any head coach, assistant coach, or school employee who is found to be in violation of the regulations outlined above may be denied entry at future CIF Post-season events, and may cause his/her team or individual players to be disqualified from the event. The suspension and disqualification penalties are subject to the judgment of the Commissioner of the CIF Southern Section whose decision is final.

Note: Coaching is prohibited during CIF/WSCGA Southern Regional and CIF State events.
